503300882 05/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNFENG LU	04/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND	
Street Address:	1430 TULANE AVE.	
City:	NEW ORLEANS	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70112-2632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11933584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: ttomayko@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. ANDERSON, GIFFORD, KRASS ET AL

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7021

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTC-21503/08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. MACKENZIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. MacKenzie/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TULANE-assignment#page1.tif source=TULANE-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503300882 REEL: 035607 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT by Yunfeng Lu (hereinaster referred to as Assignor), residing at 1414 Audubon Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70118;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in NANOSTRUCTURED BULK THERMOELECTRIC MATERIAL, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on November 1, 2007 as U.S. Application No. 11/933,584; and

WHEREAS, The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund, a non-profit corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Louisiana having its principal place of business at 1430 Tulane Ave, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112-2632 (hercinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the above-mentioned inventions and discoveries, including the right of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to make and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in the name of the Assignor has, at its election, and all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will sign any and all papers, including applications for

1.

TTC-21502/08

REEL: 035607 FRAME: 0317

Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform all acts which Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH. SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 63796

Date:

Signature

Yunteng

TTC-21502/08